504645141 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4691861

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVNER ROSENBERG	04/27/2006
SHIMON ECKHOUSE	04/27/2006
MICHAEL KREINDEL	04/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNERON MEDICAL LTD.
Street Address:	APOLO BLDG.
Internal Address:	INDUSTRIAL ZONE
City:	YOKNEAM ILLIT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	20692

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9314650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7707090080

Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC

Address Line 1: 50 GLENLAKE PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19071APAX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY SCOTT SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Scott Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=9,314,650 assignment 306#page1.tif source=9,314,650 assignment 306#page2.tif

PATENT 504645141 REEL: 044146 FRAME: 0937

source=9,314,650 assignment 306#page3.tif source=9,314,650 assignment 306#page4.tif source=9,314,650 assignment 306#page5.tif source=9,314,650 assignment 306#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044146 FRAME: 0938

08-03-2006



103285588

it and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy 2. Name and Address of Receiving 1. Name of Conveying Party: Party(ies): 1) Avner ROSENBERG Name: 2) Shimon ECKHOUSE SYNERON MEDICAL LTD. 3) Michael KREINDEL Street Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance Apolo Bldg., Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name **Industrial Zone (New)** X Other: City, State, Zip: **Newly Executed and Dated Cover Sheet for** correction of the execution date of the Yokneam Illit 20692, ISRAEL Assignment, previously recorded on May 8, 2006 at Reel 017866 and Frame 0480. Execution Date: 1) April 27, 2006 2) April 27, 2006 3) April 27, 2006 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 11/355,181 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6. Total Number of Applications 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Gary M. Nath X Enclosed. Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC X Authorized to be charged to 112 South West Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 deposit account. 00000212 11355181 08/02/2006 DBYRNE 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of

01 FC:80#1

Person Signing _

Date July 31, 2006

Gary M. Nath, Reg. No. 26,965

Susanne M. Hopkins, Reg. No. 33,247

Customer Number 20529

Attorney Docket: 27251U

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

REEL: 048139 FRANKE: 02489

05-10-200/6 B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92) Record orm Cover Sh 103235/388 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached briginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party: 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1) Avner ROSENBERG Name: 2) Shimon ECKHOUSE SYNERON MEDICAL LTD 3) Michael KREINDEL Street Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance Apolo Bldg., X Assignment Merger Industrial Zone (new) Security Agreement City, State, Zip: Change of Name Other: Yokneam Illit 20692, ISRAEL Execution Date: 1) April 19, 2006 2) April 19, 2006 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 11/355,181 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom 6. Total Number of Applications Involved: Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Enclosed. X Name: Gary M. Nath X Authorized to be charged to Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC deposit account any deficiency or 112 South West Street credit any excess. Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any atta copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of M Person Signing: Nath, Reg No. 26,965 Gary M. Gregory B. Kang, Reg. No. 45,273 Customer No. 20529 Attorney Docket: 27251U GMN/GBK/le Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

> PATENT REEL: 048139 FRAWE: 02470

REINHOLD COHN & PARH	972 3 7109407	04/30 '06	11 · 29 NO . 873	05/06
27/34 2008 17:37 FAX +972	4 9098202 SYNER	IN LID		2 2608
SALE AND IN ST. FAA TOTZ				
Page 1 of 2 Pages			Attonicy's	Docker No.: 27251U
	ASS	IGNMENT		
Male Part of Inventor	Avner ROSENBERO			
Criticinship:	Israeli Beit Shearim 30046			
	ISRAEL			
Fig. Name of Inventor	Sunon BCKIHOUSE Israeli			
PoseOffice Address:	Haig 52 Haifa 34980 ISRAEL			
Cifeenship:	Israeli Shirat Hayam, app. 567			
	Abstron Way Zichron Yalacov 30900			
	ISRAEL			
In considerat	on of the sum of one dollar (undersigned agree(s) to assig	JSS 1.00) and other goo t, and hereby 50 (does)	assign, transfer and se	t over to
Name of Assignee	SYNERON M			
Address of Assignee	Isracii Compar Apolo Bidg.	y, of		
	Industrial Zone Yokneam III it	(sew) ≥0692		
	isriaei.			
- 177 A. 建多20 P. 总量: 6 00000 <u>25 通过工工工工工工工工工工工</u>	d as the Assignee) the enticesions and elsewhere through	init the world including	DUL BOURDINGS IN CAR	states, in the invention.
and all applications fo	r patent and any Letters Patent	which may be granted t	referore, known is	
Title <u>METH</u>	DO AND APPARATUS FOR			
for which the under	signed has (have) executed	m application for pate	nt in the United St	nes of America; the
s attac	ned hereto.			
	ed on 16/02/2006 as Application reigned agree(s) to execute	Hibaner peracent in	connection with the	application and any
1 The second	raigned agree(s) to execute al or reissue applications there isignee may deem necessary o	ot aind also to execute 30	THE TABLE ASSISTINGTIS IN	CONDECTION WITH SUCH
invention hereby trait.	ferrèd.			
de al annu a coming t	signed agree(s) to execute all us spplication or continuation	OL DIALEJOU OF LEADER OF	letent with in conherm	erence which may be with the assigned in
every way possible in	obtaining evidence and going		erence.	
3) The under the states patent to	signed agree(s) to perform all o the Assignee.	affirmative acts which n	nay be necessary to or	DEAM & BLESSIA OL SI ARTIC
	signed agree(s) to communicate the	te to the Assignee or te	nesentatives thereof a	my facts known to me
and legal proceeds	as regarding the invention			
5) The under	signed hereby authorize(s) and States resulting from said a	request(s) the Commis	sloner of Patents to ission of divisions or ex	sue any and est letters untinuing applications
Service of the only				
(1) (2) 医科性淋巴 的血管				ana mado alba anto 1. do a Tenu t

REEL: 048189 FRAWE: 024/1

REINHOLD COHN & PA	ARH 972 3 7109	9 407 43 - Haris Albertone	04/30 '06 11	30 NO.0(3	06/06
	- ATA 1 AARGOOT	SYNERON LT			7. ra7
22/64 2606 17:37 FA	1 +812 4 9080202				
Page 2 of 2 P	ages			Attorney's	Docket No.: 27251U
thereof to the	said Assignee, as Assigne tire interest herein assigne	e of the entire intere	et, and hereby covens	into that he has (ti	hey have) fall right to
convey the er	rewith.				
6) 1	he undersigned hereby g	rant(s) the firm of	Nath & Associates	, PELC the pow	ver to insert on this
assignment a United States	ny further identification s Patent Office for recordat	vnich may be ricces ion of this documen	C desirable in	order to compry	Will Die Mies of the
77	his Assignment shall be b	biding upon my (ou	a) heirs, executors, ad	lministrators, and	/or assigns, and shall
inure to the b	enefit of the heirs, executo	rs, administrators, s	bccessors and/or assi	gns of the Assign	cc.
In w	itness whereof, executed b	y the undersigned o	n the date(s) apposite	the undersigned	näme(s).
Name of	Inventor. Avner ROSE	VIBERG			
Inventor's Si	enature: A19N	r Koken	den	Date: 477	1 27 2000
and the state of t	Inventor: Shimon ECK	三世 计分类电路 医闭锁膜 医水	0		
Inventor's S	()			Date: 4	27 200
Part Andrews and the continues of the con-	Inventor: Michael KRE	11			
		MA		Date: A	2 2 DC
inventor's Si	gnaure.	11/1			
					4 1
Date App	ril 17, 2006	Witness /(10	Vul Ben	-attor_	
Date Acc	1/ 722006	Witness Ass	ad (zz.	$\bot AG$	
		1100 TO 1200 A 130 BHO A	"腊祖"的"明明",明治"红"的		
				PAI	TENT FRAME: 08422

PATENT REEL: 048159 FRANTE: 02422

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to **Avner ROSENBERG**, **Shimon ECKHOUSE** and **Michael KREINDEL**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, who have invented certain new and useful

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT OF ADIPOSE TISSUE

hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent filed on February 16, 2006 as Application Number 11/355,181, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, SYNERON MEDICAL LTD a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of ISRAEL, whose business address is Apolo Bldg., Industrial Zone (new) Yokneam Illit 20692, ISRAEL, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

> PATIENT REEL: 048130 FRANCE: 02473

Page Two of Two Attorney Docket: 27251U

ASSIGNMENT

ALSO, said ASSIGNORS hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Ву:			
-	Inventor's Name: Avner ROSENBERG (first or sole inventor)	Date	
	(IIII)		
By:			
-	Inventor's Name: Shimon ECKHOUSE (second inventor)	Date	
By:			
•	Inventor's Name: Michael KREINDEL (third inventor)	Date	

PATENIT REEL: **048130** FRANTE: 02474